Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Malik M. Hasan	08/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HealthTrio LLC	
Street Address:	9137 East Mineral Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112-3464	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7533030
Patent Number:	7509264
Patent Number:	7475020
Patent Number:	7440904
Patent Number:	7428494
Application Number:	10381158
Application Number:	11928305
Application Number:	11603399
Application Number:	11925045
Application Number:	11925072
Application Number:	11925100
Application Number:	11925124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0470 .H \$480.00 75

500963956

Fax Number: (260)424-8316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2604254665

Email: mwever@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Wever

Address Line 1: 600 One Summit Squar3
Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 46751/83252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Wever

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT (World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to HealthTrio LLC, Colorado a limited liability company of Delaware, having its principal office at 9137 Bast Mineral Circle, Suite 160, Centennial, Colorado 80112-3464, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest in and to the inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereon, as described in the applications for United States Letters patent therefore and assigned Patent Numbers and Application Serial Numbers:

U.S. Document HD	Title
7,533,030	Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records
7,509,264	Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records
7,475,020	Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records
7,440,904	Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records
7,428,494	Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records
10/381,158	System for Communication of Health Care Data
11/928,305	Method and System for Generating Personal/Individual Health Records
11/603,399	System for Communication of Health Care Data
11/925,045	System for Communication of Health Care Data
11/925,072	System for Communication of Health Care Data
11/925,100	System for Communication of Health Care Data
11/925,124	System for Communication of Health Care Data

the said interest being the entire ownership of the inventions, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HealthTrio LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference

> PATENT REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0472

proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HealthTrio LLC.

Inventor: Malik M. Hasan Citizenship: United States

Residence Address: 8821 Greensboro Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134

STATE OF COLORADO)SS: COUNTY OF DEMVER

On this 28 day of AUG., 2009, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Malik M. Hasan, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PERRY P. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/14/2011

Notary Public

My commission expires:

PWDS01 MWEVER 245040vL

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0473